
ThinkEnergg'
by eNGle

December t9,2OL9
VIA ONLINE FILING

Public Service Commission
District of Columbia
1325 G. Street NW, Suite 800
Wash¡ngton, DC 20005
Attn: CommissionSecretary

RE: Formal Case 945, ln the Matter of the lnvestigotion lnto Electric Service Morket Competition and
Regulatory Practices

Fuel Mix Reportins Period - January L,2019 through June 30, 2019

As required by the District of Colombia's Public Service Commission notice in Formal Case No. 945,
Chapter42 of Title 15 DCMR, and the D.C. OfficialCode Sections 34-L504(c)(2)(B)-(C), enclosed is ENGIE

Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy's ("Think Energy") semi-annual2OLg Fuel Mix Report for the reporting
period of January L,2OI9 through June 30, 2019.

Pursuant to Chapter 42 Sect¡on 4201,.6, an Electricity Supplier that sells electricity that is not from
specific generation resources may utilize the PJM Environmental lnformation Services, lnc. (PJM EIS)

average residual fuel mix statistic for its Fuel Mix Report. Accordingly, Think Energy's Fuel Mix Report is

based on the data provided by the PJM ElS.

ln accordance with Chapter 42 Section 42OL.8, Think Energy is distributing this Fuel Mix Report to its
customers in the District of Columbia as a separate mailing or a bill insert for the January 2020 billing
cycle.

Please contact me via email at marsha.griffin@engie.com if you have any questions in connection with
this report or if you required further information.

Regards,

7ha-4tg %--
Marsha Griffin
Senior Paralegal
1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1"900

Houston, TX 77056
www.mvthin kenergv.com



ThinkEnergg"
by eNGíe

To our District of Golumbia Customers:

Enclosed is a Label containing information on certain environmental characteristics
associated with ENGIE Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy ("Think Energy") electricity
supply in District of Columbia. The data shown are ascribed values, and do not
necessarily reflect the actual characteristics of energy that Think Energy will supply. All
District of Columbia retail electricity suppliers are required to provide this type of
information to customers in accordance with Environmental lnformation Disclosure
Rules established by the District of Columbia Public Service Commission as set forth in
Commission Order No. 11862 dated DecemberlS, 2000. This information allows
customers to compare the electricity products offered by different retail electricity
providers.

lf you have questions about this Label or would like additional information, you may call
Think Energy at (888) 923-3633.



ThinkEnergg"
by eNGîe

ENGIE RETAIL, LLC D/B/A THINK ENERGY

2019 Semi-Annual Fuel Mix Report

For the period of January 1,2019 through June 30, 2019

PJM Environmental lnformation Services. lnc. (PJM EIS) Reqional Averaqe Residual Fuel Mix Statistics
The following distribution of energy resources was used to produce electricity in the PJM Region and identifies the PJM Residual Mix for 2019

This Fuel Mix Report is prepared and distributed in accordance with the D.C. Official Code Secflons 3a-1504þ)Q)@)(i) and 3401 517(b) and the DCMR Title 15, Chapter 42.

For More lnformation: Call Think Energy (Toll-Free) at 1-888-923-3633 or www.mythinkenerqy.com.

O.O218o/"

0.27o8o/o
20.7801o/o

2.8398%
1.0650%
0.0273o/o

33.8877o/o
O.0404o/o

0.0001%
1.8071o/o

34.7053o/o

0.0O82o/o

0.0974o/o

0.0005%

0.O128o/o

0.3334%

0.5137o/o

0.0009%

3.4151o/o

0.0304%

100.0000%

0.0006%

TOTAL

Captured Methane - Coal Mine Gas

Hvdro - Conventional
Nuclear

Oil - Distillate Fuel Oil

Oil- Petroleum Coke

Oil- Residual Fuel Oil

Other

Solar Photovoltaic

Solid Waste - Municipal Solid Waste

Solid Waste - Tire Derived Fuel

Wind

Wood - Black Liquor

Wood - WoodMood Waste Solids

Biomass

Captured Methane - Landfill Gas
Coal - Bituminous and Anthracite
Coal - Sub-Bituminous
Coal - Waste/Other
Fuel Cell - Non-Renewable
Gas - Natural Gas
Gas - Other

100.00 %
100.00 o/o

100.00 %

841.9588
0.4655
0.5930

COz)Carbon Dioxide r

Nitroqen Oxides (NOx)

Sulfur Dioxide (SO¿)


	text1: FMAER2019-01-E - 93
	text2: RECEIVED 2019 DEC 19 2:26 PM


