

December 19, 2019

VIA ONLINE FILING

Public Service Commission
District of Columbia
1325 G. Street NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005

Attn: Commission Secretary

RE: Formal Case 945, In the Matter of the Investigation Into Electric Service Market Competition and

Regulatory Practices

Fuel Mix Reporting Period – January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019

As required by the District of Colombia's Public Service Commission notice in Formal Case No. 945, Chapter 42 of Title 15 DCMR, and the D.C. Official Code Sections 34-1504(c)(2)(B)-(C), enclosed is ENGIE Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy's ("Think Energy") semi-annual 2019 Fuel Mix Report for the reporting period of January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019.

Pursuant to Chapter 42 Section 4201.6, an Electricity Supplier that sells electricity that is not from specific generation resources may utilize the PJM Environmental Information Services, Inc. (PJM EIS) average residual fuel mix statistic for its Fuel Mix Report. Accordingly, Think Energy's Fuel Mix Report is based on the data provided by the PJM EIS.

In accordance with Chapter 42 Section 4201.8, Think Energy is distributing this Fuel Mix Report to its customers in the District of Columbia as a separate mailing or a bill insert for the January 2020 billing cycle.

Please contact me via email at marsha.griffin@engie.com if you have any questions in connection with this report or if you required further information.

Regards,

Marsha Griffin

Senior Paralegal

1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900

Houston, TX 77056

www.mythinkenergy.com



To our **District of Columbia** Customers:

Enclosed is a Label containing information on certain environmental characteristics associated with ENGIE Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy ("Think Energy") electricity supply in District of Columbia. The data shown are ascribed values, and do not necessarily reflect the actual characteristics of energy that Think Energy will supply. All District of Columbia retail electricity suppliers are required to provide this type of information to customers in accordance with Environmental Information Disclosure Rules established by the District of Columbia Public Service Commission as set forth in Commission Order No. 11862 dated December 18, 2000. This information allows customers to compare the electricity products offered by different retail electricity providers.

If you have questions about this Label or would like additional information, you may call Think Energy at (888) 923-3633.



ENGIE RETAIL, LLC D/B/A THINK ENERGY

2019 Semi-Annual Fuel Mix Report

For the period of January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019

PJM Environmental Information Services, Inc. (PJM EIS) Regional Average Residual Fuel Mix Statistics

The following distribution of energy resources was used to produce electricity in the PJM Region and identifies the PJM Residual Mix for 2019

ENERGY SOURCE	PERC	ENTAGE - SUPPLY MIX
Biomass		0.0006%
Captured Methane – Coal Mine Gas		0.0218%
Captured Methane – Landfill Gas		0.2708%
Coal – Bituminous and Anthracite		20.7801%
Coal – Sub-Bituminous		2.8398%
Coal – Waste/Other		1.0650%
Fuel Cell – Non-Renewable		0.0273%
Gas – Natural Gas		33.8877%
Gas – Other		0.0404%
Hydro – Conventional		0.0001%
Nuclear		1.8071%
Oil - Distillate Fuel Oil		34.7053%
Oil – Petroleum Coke		0.0082%
Oil – Residual Fuel Oil		0.0974%
Other		0.0005%
Solar Photovoltaic		0.0128%
Solid Waste – Municipal Solid Waste		0.3334%
Solid Waste – Tire Derived Fuel		0.5137%
Wind		0.0009%
Wood – Black Liquor		3.4151%
Wood – Wood/Wood Waste Solids		0.0304%
	TOTAL	100.0000%

Emission Type	Lbs. per MWh	Percentage of PJM Regional Average
Carbon Dioxide (CO ₂)	841.9588	100.00 %
Nitrogen Oxides (NO _x)	0.4655	100.00 %
Sulfur Dioxide (SO _{x2})	0.5930	100.00 %

This Fuel Mix Report is prepared and distributed in accordance with the D.C. Official Code Sections 34-1504(c)(2)(A)(i) and 3401517(b) and the DCMR Title 15, Chapter 42.

For More Information: Call Think Energy (Toll-Free) at 1-888-923-3633 or www.mythinkenergy.com.